

The Christmas Vegan Gift Ingredients and Allergens

- **Zesty Dark Chocolate and Orange Bar**

Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), orange oil (0.1%), bitter orange peel powder (0.1%). Chocolate contains cocoa solids 70.1% minimum.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts & treenuts are used.

- **Dark Chocolate and Raspberry Snowflakes**

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla, freeze dried raspberry pieces (2%) Chocolate contains cocoa solids 70.1% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD.

Produced in an environment that uses nuts.

- **Winter Warmer Tidy Tea**

Black Tea, Cinnamon, Ginger, Citrus Peel, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Rose Petals, Cardamon Seeds, Cloves.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPS.

- **Dark Chocolate and Ginger Medallions**

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, ginger

- **Welsh Cake Biscuits**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat (palm*, rapeseed, water, sugar, salt), sugar, currants (7%), mixed spice.

- **Luxury Dark Hot Chocolate**

TBC

- **Dark Chocolate and Orange Welsh Cakes (Vegan)**

TBC

- **Vegan Chocolate Orange Fudge**

•

May contain PEANUTS and NUTS

- **8 Luxury Vegan Truffles**

Allergens

For allergens, please see ingredients in BOLD.

Made on premises where NUTS, MILK and SESAME SEEDS are handled.

Ingredients - Peanut butter – Chocolate (30%): [dark chocolate, cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322) natural vanilla flavouring], PEANUT butter (PEANUTS). May contain traces of SHELLED TREE NUTS, and SESAME SEEDS.

Orange & Olive Oil – Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322) natural vanilla flavouring]. Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], Olive oil, Orange extract [rapeseed oil, orange oil].

Raspberry & Coconut– Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring], Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], coconut oil, raspberries, sugar, Desiccated coconut [SULPHUR DIOXIDE], Raspberry powder.

Cherry Bakewell – Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring], Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], coconut oil, cherries, sugar, ALMOND EXTRACT [rapeseed oil, ALMOND oil], ALMONDS

- **Sparkling Fiery Ginger Beer**

Carbonated Spring Water with Ginger Flavourings, Sicilian Lemon Juice and Lemon Comminute from Concentrate.

- **Hand-Cut Clementine and Cointreau Marmalade**

Ingredients: Sugar, clementines (45%), lemons, filtered water, Cointreau (0.5%).

240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **Gower Coffee Christmas Blend (Ground)**

N/A